

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).36/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRLA No. 445/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WAKKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

CRLMP NO. 412-413 of 2006 in & WITH SLP(R)...../2006

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sapra, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bhim singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.36/2006

Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected.

CRL.M.P.NO.412-413/2006 IN & SLP(Crl.)No..../2006

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted.

Liberty to implead Imtiyaj as a party.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
INGH)

(ANAND S

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER