

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 200 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

WAKKAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 201 of 2006
(With office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 767 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A.No.201/2006

In the present criminal appeal there are seven respondents. The appellant, respondent No.1, State of UP, being common in Crl.Appeal No.200/2006 and respondent Nos.3 to 5 are represented by their Advocates and respondent Nos.2, 6 and 7 have been served through Superintendent of the concerned jail but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Item No.118

-2-

Original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court has been received.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant

that no additional document is to be filed.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

rd