

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.1661 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 200 OF 2006

WAKKAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the Counsel for the appellants that in paragraph 5 of the application for bail, through inadvertence, it has been stated that the Appellant No.1 has already undergone 9½ years imprisonment, whereas he has undergone only six years.

Let this matter be adjourned till the next Chamber date to enable the counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh to take instructions on the prayer for interim bail.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Vijay Dhawan)
Sr.P.A. Court Master