

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 200 OF 2006

WAKKAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO. 201 of 2006

(With Appln. For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

CRL APPEAL NO. 767 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajai Bhalla,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Jain,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Billowria,Adv.,
Mr.Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Dr.B.P.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

List of Books

- 1. (2002) 6 SCC 739

2. (1997) SCC (Cr1.) 1222- Xerox copy attached